

Дата на издаване: Дата на валидност: Сертификат номер: 2 Октомври 2019 1 Октомври 2022 10221127 Първоначално одобрение: ISO 45001 - 2 Октомври 2019

_ [

TZ TZ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

Сертификат за одобрение

Настоящият сертификат се издава, за да удостовери, че Системата за управление на:

Аурубис България АД

Индустриална зона, 2070 Пирдоп, България

е одобрена от Lloyd's Register в съответствие със следните стандарти:

ISO 45001:2018

Номер на одобрение: ISO 45001 - 00022231

Обхватът на одобрението е приложим за:

Производство на анодна мед чрез преработка на медни концентрати. Производство на електролитна мед и аноден шлам чрез рафинация на анодна мед. Производство на сярна киселина.

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza

Area Operations Manager - South Europe

Издаден от: Lloyd's Register EMEA Branch

Davif Oliv

за и от името на: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001



Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate number: 2 October 2019 1 October 2022 10221128

Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 2 October 2019

---i

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Aurubis Bulgaria AD

Industrial Zone, 2070 Pirdop, Bulgaria

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 00022231

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production of anode copper by copper concentrates smelting. Production of cathode copper and anode slime by anode copper refining. Production of sulphuric acid.



Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza

Area Operations Manager - South Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Branch

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Branch, 81A Bulgaria Blvd., Floor 8, Offices 9 & 10 1404 Sofia Bulgaria for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

























